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FUNDS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
General Fund - Fund 1 O 

REPORT OF THE TREASURER 

TO THE BOARD OF EOUCA TION 

District of NUTLEY 

All Funds 

For the Month Ending: 12/31/14 

CASH REPORT 

Beginning 

Balance Beceigts 

8,214,867.86 6,995 884.65 

Soeclal Revenue Fund - Fund 20 (See oaae 2) (106,484.20' 494175.42 

Caoltal Prolecta Fund· Fund 30 1,442,789.44 121.92 

Debt Service Fund • Fund 40 1,245 332.24 -
Total Government Funds 10,796,605.33 7,490 181.99 

ENTERPRISE FVNOS (Fund 5X) 

Food Service - Fund 50 180,675.50 107,052.80 

Athletics - Fund 51 3,779.00 -
Extended Day Proaram - Fund 55 418,774.92 81 215.92 

Total Enterprise Funds 603,229.42 188,268.72 

TRUST ANO AGENCY FUNDS (Fund 6X) 

Payroll 9,508.69 2,171 116.27 

Pavroll Aaencv 279121.08 · 1,871,482.97 

Unemployment Trust 450084.07 2,400.31 

Family Leave Insurance Trust Fund 1,401.15 564.01 

Total Trust & A13encv Funds 740,114.99 4,045,573.56 

Total All Funds 12 139,849.74 11,724,024.27 

Prepared and Submitted By: 

I 

Appendix 8 
Page 1 of 2 

Ending 

Disbursemenb! Balance 

5,319,451.03 9 891,301.47 

141,328.59 246 362.63 

501,468.82 941 442.54 

- 1,245,332.24 

5,962,248.44 12 324,438.88 

168,394.16 119,334.14 

" 3,779.00 

70,101.88 429,888.96 

238,496.04 563 002.10 

2,171,106.19 8,518.77 

1 637 941.55 612,672.50 

13.18 452,471.20 

. 1 066.16 

3,709 060.92 1,076,627.63 

9,909,806.40 13,954,068.61 

Date 

ReconR!IV2 
DEC_TREAS OMO 



Page 1 of 1 

: i 
1 ·ae···1nnlrig . -· .. : ·· I Total --- : ... - Total --- - - . Endin 

1-... .. --- ... - B lance- - ____ _!tevenues·-I Refunds ...... Receipts ---·-AP Ch~!ts . ·t··· GL Checks Disbui-sement.s i Balan! 

----- ... ··-------+-----

CurrentE~~~J10} ....... 8,?1~~8-~~JJ!L ... 6:ws;ae4.65_,____ ... .... 6,99~.~-65. 5,12-(430.91 1~5.020.12 I 1 
•• ·-· 

Spe~~~_I_Revenue(20). ······-- (106,484.20)j 494,1!~-~2, - .... -~94.175.42 i 141,328-59 1 ····-- I -:~~.: 
5,319,451.03 

... ,_ .... 28.59 
Capi~! .. ~~jects (30): ___ J,"44J,789.44 'I 121.92. - 1?.!:92j 501,468.82. - E'.:~.~· 
Debt Service (40) . 1,245,332.24 - . - 1 - ] - i -
FoodSe~e(50) j ·--)~_6J§.fl6! 107,052.BOC___ - I 107,052.8()! ___ 168,394.161' -~~_-_i_ ~'.: 
Athletics (51} __ .}~!79.00 · - . ______ - _ - 1 

Extended Day (55L 418,774.92_: __ . s1.21s.92 ___ ::;__ s1,21s.92 ; 10.~Q.1:.88 I ::::: 
Sub Total l ___ . 11,399,734."!? ~ J,678,450.71 i 7,678,450.71 l 6.005,?24.36 ! 195,020.12 I __ _ 
I 1- ¼-------4----·---~-- ... ·····------'---- ··-1 l ··---· . 
IPaY"?.~_(&o) ----· ___ .. '. ····---§:~~~:~~--; 2.111,116.?.I.' ···- .. ~.111.11621 '. --~--~-7~-.1oe.19 __ :___ I 2,111. 

--··-··-
... 11 _..-68.82 ; 

-
•68,394.16 · 

-
Ill 11)1.88 

~-6,200,744.48 

·--- -
_.!Q6.19 

341.55 
,.,.18 

Payroll~!;l_ency i j _ 279,121.08 ! 1,871,492.~71 j 1,871,492.97: 1,537,941.5§_ ! 1,537, ... 
Unemployment I - 450,084.07 2,400.31 . 2,400.31 13.18 - 1 ·-
-~!!Y.: :.~ave -· ····-1,4(?1.1s··------·--- 564.0~-1 ___ i ~.01 · ·- ·· - , --_ : __ · _ 

1-----1-:,_ --+----+--·-··· __ -;------¼_--·--· . .... . ...... -·· REC SUMM~Y j J 

1 ___ -_-_-_-_-_-_-_++---_- 1 GENERAL 9,690,950.58 

--·<i~ .... ------
-

l f 
I !··------+-' ___ _ ··-· ..... --- REFERENDUM -- 1,483,452.17 1 

. . l ! CAP RESERVE 1,701,182.59 •.. . , ;····-· ..... i. ..... _ ... ' -·--····-- ATHl::ETICS . 1,855.64 

__ . ·-·· __ J:·-···· ! ~~---_ : _ ·:~--····- 1 T.OTAL : S 12.877.440.98 1 
i i ; l ! . 

ReconRev2 
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NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
TD BANK GENERAL ACCOUNT 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
Nil OF December 31, 2014 

ADD DEPOSllS IN TRANSIT: 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

$ 9,781,971.07 

$ 0,00 

$ 9,781,971.07 

~ 
TOTAi. CHECKS OUTSTANOII $ 91,020.49 

$ 91,020.49 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION $ 9,690,950.58 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 
ADD DEBITS· 

IEPOSIT 

TOTAL OE 3ITS: 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 

GE~ERAL LEDGER 

$ 8,213,510.74 
Linda's spreadsheet 

6,995,684.651 Fund 10 
494,175.42:1 Fund20 

121.921 Fund 30 
Fund40 0.001 

~ Fund 50 
----Fund51 0.001 

81,215.921 Fund 55 
·121.921 CapRafint 

CapRe•int -144.47J 
r 1a1a1s~32 

5,319,451.03 
141,326.59 
501,468.82 

0.00 
168,394.16 
70,101.88 

Linda's spreadsheet 
Fund 10 
Fund 11 
Fund 12 
Fund20 
Fund50 
Fund5S 

15,891,695.06 

$ 6 200,744.48 S 200,744.48 ---· $ • 

$ 9,690 950.58 

C~Q 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER 
096614 75.00 
097574 263.46 
097737 V 

097802 1800 
097943 425 
097963 300 
097985 550 
097997 60 
097998 45 
097999 101 
098002 3635.74 
090002 3019.82 
098002 11967.55 
098009 456.75 
09801(! 885 
098033 1350 
098033 150 
0980:33 900 
098033 600 
000038 637 
090044 55 
096045 150 
096051 €00 
098051 440 
098069 7701.26 
098069 8182.€1 
098074 75 
098092 3036,2 
098102 1860 
098103 395 
096103 245 
098106 175 
098121 400 
098128 75 
098134 6591.9 
096135 1040 
098140 250 
098142 2887.5 
098142 8662.5 
098145 2525 
098145 1995 
098156 33 
098160 270 
098164 9123.22 
098180 169.98 
098193 5841.56 
098193 437.42 
098194 562 

91,020.49 
Treasurer's Rept 

12,324,438.88 line 5 
553,002.10 Line 9 

12,877,440.98 total 

- diff to bank recs. 

AMOUNT 

! 

' 

- 91,020.49 
Bank recs ...... __ 9,690,950.58 General 

s 1,483,452.17 Ref 
s 1,701.182.59 cap res 

1,S55.64 athletics 
12,877,440.98 bank rec total 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

BANK CAPITAL RESERVE 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF December 31, 2014 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

"-1'::NERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
.ANCE 

ADD DEBITS· 
DEPOSIT 
INTEREST 

TOTAL DEBITS: 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

-~-- --·-~---~-------------

$ 

::::1 

$ 

144.47 

$ 

'l 
$ 

$ 1,701,182.59 

0.00 

$ 1,701,182.59 

0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 1,701,182.59 

$ 1,701,038.12 

144.47 
$ 1,701 I 182,59 

0.00 
$ 0.00 

$ 1,701,182.59 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: 

NUMBER 

TOTAL 

OUTSTA~ 
AMOUNT 

Q.00 

JWILSON 

DING CHECKS 
NUMBER AMOUNT 

TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
BANK CAPITAL REFERENDUM 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF December 31, 2014 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

JcNERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS· 
DEPOSIT 
INTEREST 

TOTAL DEBITS: 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ 

::1 
$ 

121.92 

$ 

0.001 

$ 

$ 1,483,452.17 

0.00 

$ 1,483,452.17 

0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 1,483,452.17 

$ 1,463,330.25 

121.92 
$ 1,483,452.17 

0.00 
$ 0.00 

$ 1,483,452.17 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: 

NUMBER 

TOTAT 

JWJLSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

0.00 TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
';!ANK SALARY ACCOUNT 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF December 31, 2014 

ADO DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT· 

TOTALS IN 

TOTAL 

December ad]ustmenl 

TRANSIT 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING· 

direct del'IMlt cancaned 
transfer to aanaral account 
Tn January 2015 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADO DEBITS· 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
INTEREST 

I 

. ..1TAL DEBITS: 

LESS CREDITS: 

$ __ 89...,,24"--0"-.3~1 

-27.74 

$ -27.74 

s _--ee..,e,2_1""2'".57"-

61,453.17 

-1,759.37 

$ 59,693.80 

$ 59,693,80 

$ 91518.77 

$ 9,508.69 

1,049,nn".118 
1, 121,555.21 

10.08 

$ 2,171,116.27 
$ 2,180,624.96 

C_K_# _________ ---4-____ 3_1_1_1,_,oo_.1-,•1net pay from payroll summary 

: • 
TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ 2,171,106.19 
$ 2,171,106.19 

$ 9 518.77 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: JWIL$0N 

OUTSTANnlN GHEGKt:i 
Nl,-n,R AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 
1059,58 904.59 109533 603.9 
106070 1577.02 1091545 1082.-48 
106639 38,55 109551 1996:41 
107208 3.l.13 109557 318.38 
107344 612.08 109558 241.91 
107531 316,07 109565 1742.06 
107700 80.23 109570 13116,13 
107748 180.72 1095SO 20114.27 
108085 28.91 109586 330.33 
108104 38,13 109689 548.22 
108625 832.26 109590 979.71 
106fl72 1811,11 109591 619.89 
108847 1en.11 109594 921.64 
108862 943.23 109598 673.05 
108881 1933.18 109597 703,4 
108908 2091.57 109607 1184.31 
108911 1760.21 109608 998.04 
109019 1369.33 109609 1498.2 
109099 1510.17 109614 87.73 
109102 1174.48 109617 1063.45 
109113 862.14 109619 10.B!i 
109118 7.2 109621 226.8 
108184 839.16 109622 270.97 
109239 2331.85 109624 68.48 
109345 2168.51 108625 969.35 
109358 685.18 109626 112.77 
109371 703.4 109827 4113.66 
109418 210.85 109628 87,73 
109420 !l0.98 109629 11.03 
109425 B1.07 
108436 174.33 
109439 301.21 
109440 322.05 
109448 60,98 
1094S1 81.38 
109452 121.24 
109454 381.59 
109468 67.73 
109489 67,73 
109470 410.22 
109475 795.22 
109477 137.22 
109481 161.4 
109482 16.02 
109492 483.88 
109502 1413.23 
109506 213.06 
109510 1811.11 
109514 4232.15 
109621 168,07 
109528 2145.17 

TOTAL 40,212.16 21,241.01 0 61,453.17 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
BANK PAYROLLAGENCY 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF December 31, 2014 
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 
LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 
ADD DEBITS· 

DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
Interest 

TOTAL DEBITS 

LESS CREDITS· from bank statement 

TOTAL CRE;PITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

s ____ e_2--'1,_ss_s_.2_2 

$ _______ .c.o·..;.o.c..o 

$ ____ 6;;..;2;;..;1.;..,8_9 __ 9c_.2_2 

9,226.72 checks only 

$ _____ ___;;9.:,.,2_2 .... 6 ..... 7::.2 
$ _____ 9,...,2_2_6_.7_2 

130,641.43 
136,635.36 
51,527.43 

1,552,649.62 

39.11 

$====6,.1 .. 2.,,6=7=2.=5=0 

$ ____ 2_7_9~, 1_2_1._D_8 

board share fica/medicare bank matchee pay summary 
ooard share fic:a/medlcare bank matches pay summary 

elactronic deposits 

$ _____ 1....c,8c..;7 .... 1.;...,4 .... 9_2..;..9~7 should match JT pay sum sheet 
$ 2,150,614.05 

219,002.51 
1,114,083.60 

204,855.54 

Agency checks 
Agency electronic payments matches pay summer 
AQency other wilhdrawla matches pay summary 

$ ____ ...;.1i.::,5.;:.37'-''.:..B4:....:1.:..:.5;..:;.5 
$ ___ 1~,5_3_7~,94_. _1._5_5 

$ ====s=1 ... 2,=e7=2"".o,,..o 

Diffarence. 0.00 

RECONCILIATION OATE 
PREPARED BY: 

OUTSTANDING CHEur..;, 
NUMBER AMOUNT 

1233 9226.72 

TOTAL 9,226.72 

JWILSON 

NUMBER AMOUNT 

TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
' BANK UNEMPLOYMENT 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
ASOF December 31, 2014 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: 

I 
TOTALS IN TRANSIT $ 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

I 
0.00 0001 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANC $ 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

GENERALLEDGERACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

'DEBITS· 
DEPOSIT 1,188.66 
INTEREST 4.54 
DEPOSIT 1,207.11 

TOTAL DEBITS: $ 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# ,.,.I 

TOTAL CREDITS: 5 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ 56,874.37 
CO'S 395,596.83 

0.00 

$ 452,471.20 

0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 452,471.20 

$ 450,084.07 

2,400.31 
$ 452,484.3B 

13.18 
$ 13.18 

$ 452,471.20 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: 

NUMl3ER 

ITOTAL 

OUTST,., 
AMOUNT 

0.0( 

JWILSON 

JIN'-" CHECKS 
NUMBER AMUUNI 

TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
' BANK FAMILY LEAVE 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
ASOF December 31, 2014 $ 1,965.16 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: 

I 
TOTALS IN TRANSIT $ 0.00 

TOTAL $ 1,965.16 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

I 
::~1 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANC $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATIC $ 11965.16 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS· 
DEPOSIT 
INTEREST 
DEPOSIT 

TOTAL D!::BITS: 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ ___ 1...;_,4_0_1._15_ 

279.71 
0.13 

284.17 

$ 564.01 ----------~$ ___ 1 ,_96_5_.1_6 

$ 0.00 ----------......,,..$ 0.00 
-----

$ ===1=,9-6..,5 . ..,16 __ 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

TOTAL 0.00 TUTAL 0 




